AS4600-54T-C
1GbE Data Center Switch
Powered By Cumulus® Linux®
Product Overview
The AS4600-54T-C is a high-performance Gigabit Ethernet switch, with 48 RJ-45 GbE ports, 4 x 10GbE SFP+
ports, and two module slots each with 40GbE bandwidth for additional uplinks. The switch provides the
high-availability features required in a data center top-of-rack switch, including redundant hot-swappable AC or
-48VDC PSUs, or 12VDC power input; hot-swappable redundant fans, and port-to-power or power-to-port airflow

AS4600-54T-C Datasheet
Ordering Information
Hardware Specifications
■  Cost-effective, bare-metal infrastructure for data center racks.
■  1GbE connection to server and storage nodes in rack, with 10GbE uplinks to spine network.
■  48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 ports.
■  4 x SFP+ uplink ports, supporting 10GbE (DAC, 10GBASE-SR/LR/ER/LRM) or 1GbE (1000BASE-T/SX/LX).
■  1 x 40G QSFP port on the optional module supports 40GbE (DAC, 40GBASE-SR4/LR4) or 4 x 10GbE (DAC or fiber breakout
  cable).
■  Full line-rate L2 or L3 forwarding of 336Gbps.
■  Support hot/cold aisle with port-to-power and power-to-port airflow SKUs.
■  Energy efficiency: 122W typical power consumption.
■  Hot-swappable, load-sharing, redundant AC PSUs or -48VDC PSUs; or 12VDC power input.
■  Hot-swappable, redundant fans.
Ordering Information
4600-54T-C-AC-F AS4600-54T  48-port GE + 4 x10GE uplinks, pre-loaded with Cumulus Linux, dual AC PSUs,
      port-to-power airflow, 1 year OS license with standard support included
4600-54T-C-AC-B AS4600-54T  48-port GE + 4 x10GE uplinks, pre-loaded with Cumulus Linux, dual AC PSUs,
      power-to-port airflow, 1 year OS license with standard support included
4600-54T-SVC-C AS4600-54T Additional 2 year Cumulus Linux Software License and Maintenance (*must order
      together with above model)
*Note: Customers can order yearly subscription licenses for Cumulus Linux to extend beyond 3 years.
Supported Optics and Cables
 GE RJ-45 Ports: Cat 5/5e/6 up to 100m
 SFP+ Ports:
     10GBASE-CR DAC; 0.5m to 7m
     10GBASE-SRL/SR; up to 100/300 m over OM3 MMF
     10GBASE-LR; up to 10km over SMF
     1000BASE-SX, 1000BASE-LX, 100/1000BASE-T
 QSFP Port on Optional Module:
     40GBASE-CR4 DAC; 0.5m to 7m
     40GBASE-CR4 DAC to 4 x SFP+ 10GBASE-CR DAC; 0.5m to
   7m
     40GBASE-SR4; up to 100 m over OM3 MMF, 150m over OM4
   MMF
     40GBASE-SR4 to 4x10GBASE-SR; 100m over OM3, 150m
   OM4
     40GBASE-LR4; up to 10km over SMF
Power
 PSUs: 2 redundant, load-sharing, hot-swappable AC or -48VDC
 Input Voltage: 90 to 264VAC at 50-60Hz. -48 to -72VDC.
 Input Current: Max 6A @100/120VAC, 3A @200/240VAC,
    10A @-72VDC, 12VDC power input option
 12VDC power input option
 Typical Power: 122W, line-rate, 48 x 1GbE Cat 6,
  4 x 10GBASE-SR
Regulatory
 EMI
    CE Mark (EN55022 Class A)
    FCC Part 15 Class A